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No. 969, A.] 	 [Published July 13, 1907. 

CHAPTER 563. 

AN ACT to amend section 36 of the statutes, as amended, re-
lating to notice of nominations by county and municipal 
clerks. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 36 of the statutes, as amended by section 
1, chapter 457, laws of 1901, is amended to read: 
* 	* 	* 	* 	" 	* 	* 	• 

Approved July 11, 1907. 
(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

No. 112, S.] 	 [Published July 13, 1907. 

CHAPTER 564. 

AN ACT providing for the appointment of a register in pro-
bate and a clerk in the office of the county judge of Fond 
du Lac county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Register in probate. SECTION 1. The county judge of 
Fond ..lu Lac county may appoint, from time to time, a com-
petent person to act as clerk of said county court, who shall 
be officially designated as "register in probate," who shall 
hold his office during the pleasure of said judge. 
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city on other questions are conducted and the returns can-
vassed. If a majority of the votes cast at such election shall 
be in favor of the adoption of such sections, all nominations 
and elections for city offices in such city shall be thereafter made 
as provided therein. At any time after one year after such 
election the question as to whether such sections shall continue 
to be applicable to such city may be upon a similar petition 
similarly signed, again submitted in a similar manner to the 
voters of such city. 

(Ch. 670, 1907.) 

Nominations: county and city newspaper notices. 
SECTION 36. 1. * 	* Before an election to fill any public 
office the county or city clerk of each county or city shall cause 
to be published in at least two and in not more than four news-
papers published within the county or city the nominations to 
office certified to or filed with him. 

2. One of such publications shall be made in a newspaper 
which advocates the principles of the political party that at the 
last preceding county or city election cast the largest number of 
votes, and at least one of the other publications shall be made 
in a newspaper which advocates the principles of the political 
party that then cast the next largest number of votes. * * * 

3. Such publications shall be made twice in daily newspapers 
in counties or cities having such, one of which publications shall 
be on the last Monday preceding election day and the other one 
week previously ; but if there be no daily newspaper published 
within the county or city one publication in each weekly news-
paper selected shall be sufficient. * • * 

4. In addition to the publication required to be made by this 
section. so  much of the following section as relates to informa-
tion to voters may be published in the papers hereinbefore men-
tioned, and in such papers as are printed in foreign languages, 
fairly translated into such language, with illustrative examples 
as to the proper manner of marking a ballot, as in the judgme:it 
of the clerk may be proper and nceussary. 

5. The publication required in this section. shall not be made 
in more than two newspapers unless authorized by a resolution 
adopted by the county board of supervisors of such county or 
city council of such city. 

(Ch. 563. 1907.) 

General election notice: methods of marking ballot 
and of voting; list of candidates. SECTION 37. /. In mak- 


